

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2554 of 2023

Petitioner :- Dharmveer Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 8 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashish Kumar Srivastava, Atul Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Anand Kumar, C.S.C., R.P. Mishra

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Listing Application No. 11 of 2025.

Let the petition be listed on **14.08.2025.**

The application stands **disposed of.**

Order Date :- 16.7.2025

Prashant D.