



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 2554 of 2023

Dharmveer Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Ashish Kumar Srivastava, Atul Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Anand Kumar, C.S.C., R.P. Mishra

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Heard counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Anand Kumar, learned Counsel holding brief of Mr. R.P. Mishra, learned Counsel for respondent nos. 6 to 9.
2. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that proceeding initiated under Section 54 of U.P. Land Revenue Act, 1901 cannot be entertained and allowed for recording the name on the basis of succession. He submitted that appeal filed by petitioner has been dismissed by Appellate Court and revision filed by petitioner has been dismissed on the ground of limitation recording finding that there is no application for condonation of delay of 69 days. He further submitted that impugned order should be set aside.
3. Put up this matter for argument of learned counsel for private respondent nos. 6 to 9 on 6.4.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

March 18, 2026

Vandana Y.